CH \$215.00 26505

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REGIONS BANK, as Collateral Agent		03/28/2018	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROLL-N-LOCK CORPORATION
Street Address:	915 S. Dixie Highway East
City:	Pompano Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33060
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2650561	CARGO MANAGER
Serial Number:	85381257	FOLD-N-LOCK
Serial Number:	85781486	QWIKFOLD
Registration Number:	4342946	QWIKFOOT
Registration Number:	4584904	ROLL N LOCK ROAD-TESTED EVERY DAY
Registration Number:	3217962	ROLL-N-LOCK
Registration Number:	1825802	ROLL N LOCK
Serial Number:	86671736	SOLAROLL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 404725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3431
Email: cfraser@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Carol Fraser, Paralegal
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street
Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Lund - 58708.015041

TRADEMARK REEL: 006304 FRAME: 0634

900445046

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Fraser
SIGNATURE:	//Carol Fraser//
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2018
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Reel - Frame 005743 -0162#pa	ge1.tif
source=Reel - Frame 005743 -0162#pa	ge2.tif
source=Reel - Frame 005743 -0162#pa	ge3.tif
source=Reel - Frame 005743 -0162#pa	ge4.tif
source=Reel - Frame 005743 -0162#pa	ge5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of March 28, 2018 ("Effective Date"), by REGIONS BANK, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders and the LC Issuer (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of ROLL-N-LOCK CORPORATION, a Florida corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent is a party to that certain Third Amended and Restated Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of January 20, 2015, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Third Amended and Restated Credit and Security Agreement dated as of August 28, 2015, that certain Second Amendment to Third Amended and Restated Credit and Security Agreement dated as of February 29, 2016, that certain Third Amendment to Third Amended and Restated Credit and Security Agreement dated as of November 29, 2016, and that certain Fourth Amendment to Third Amended and Restated Credit and Security Agreement dated as of February 27, 2017 (as so amended and as the same may be further amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), Grantor, Lund International Holding Company, a Delaware corporation (for itself and as successor-by-merger to Lund Acquisition Company, "Parent"), Lund, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Lund"), Belmor, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Belmor"), Lund Motion Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Lund Motion"), Bushwacker, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Bushwacker"), and Bushwacker Automotive Group, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("BAG"; each of Grantor, Parent, Lund, Belmor, Lund Motion, Bushwacker, and BAG, jointly and severally, the "Borrowers" and, each, a "Borrower"); the financial institutions from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), and Collateral Agent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in those certain trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>") as recorded at Reel/Frame 005743/0162; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested a release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby (i) releases, terminates, discharges and cancels and re-assigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest Collateral Agent may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, together with all the goodwill associated therewith; (ii) agrees that it shall, at the sole cost and expense of the Borrower, execute all other documents and do all other acts reasonably requested by the Borrower to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to the Grantor; and (iii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's rights under the Credit Agreement with respect to the Trademark Collateral.

DMSLIBRARY01\J2014027.v2

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

DMSIJBRARY01\J2014027.v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

REGIONS BANK, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Tom Floyd Title: Managing Director

(Trudemark Release Signature Page)

Schedule 1-1

OWNER	Roll-N-Lock	Roll-N-Lock	Roll-N-Lock	Roll-N-Lock
	Corporation	Corporation	Corporation	Corporation
STATUS	Security	Security	Security	Security
	Interest:	Interest:	Interest:	Interest:
	Regions Bank	Regions Bank	Regions Bank	Regions Bank
	Reel/Frame	Reel/Frame	Reel/Frame	Reel/Frame
	5743/0162	5743/0162	5743/0162	5743/0162
	Recorded	Recorded	Recorded	Recorded
	3/1/16	3/1/16	3/1/16	3/1/16
REG. NO./	2650561	4342946	3217962	1825802
REG. DATE	11/12/2002	05/28/2013	03/13/2007	03/08/1994
APP. NO./	76270529	85119458	78889747	74251052
FILING DATE	06/12/2001	08/31/2010	05/23/2006	03/02/1992
MARK	CARGO MANAGER	QWWKFOOT	ROLLN-LOCK	ROLL-N-LOCK and Design
COUNTRY	Š	Š	450 4	ASU

SCHEDULE 1
Trademark Registrations

	MARK	APP. NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO. / REG. DATE	STATUS	OWNER
USA ROLL N LOCKROAD	K_ROAD RY DAY	85577992 03/23/2012	4584904	Security interest: Regions Bank Reel/Frame 5743/0162 Recorded 3/1/16	Roll-N-Lock Corporation

RECORDED: 04/02/2018